2 Series IA 780 MOTOR OPERATED
INDEX
Overview IA780 MOTOR OPERATED
Presentation
Construction characteristics
5
11
Overall dimensions
Silicone terminals connection (aerial connection)
Bushing connections type C (plug in terminals connection)
13
13
Orders
How to order? 14
Voltage transformer
Current transformers
Surge arresters
11
11
Standards
Structural Characteristics
Components
Operating mechanism and electrical control
MV Connections
Anchorage
3
4
6
6
4 Breaking technology
IA 780 MOTOR OPERATED
Manual control 7
Additional devices
7 Control cabinet
Electrical Characteristics
12 Table of electrical characteristics
3
3
OVERVIEW
3
The IA780 MOTOR OPERATED product
range corresponds to a load break switch-
disconnectors in SF6 insulation designed for
outdoor installation in medium voltage
overhead lines either on supports of concrete,
lattice or studs.
Presentation
The equipment manufacturing follows a program of quality management according to
international standard ISO 9001.
Standards
Development and manufacturing on the equipment are done in compliance with the
standards detailed below:
IEC / UNE 62271-1 (IEC 60694): High voltage switchgear. Part 1: Common
specifications.
IEC / UNE 62271-102 (IEC 60129): High voltage switchgear. Part 102:
disconnectors and earthing AC.
IEC / UNE 62271-200 (IEC 60298): Metal-enclosed switchgear for AC voltages
above 1kV and less than or equal to 52kV.
IA 780 MOTOR
It is defined as a network switching element with the following features:
Functional Characteristics
Manieuver in rated active load
Short-circuit breaker
Effective switching in accordance to IEC / UNE 62271-102
IEC / UNE 60044-1: Transformers. Part 1: Current transformers.
IEC / UNE 60044-2: Transformers. Part 2: Inductive voltage transformers.
IEC / UNE 62271-103 (IEC 60265-1): High voltage switches. Part 1: High voltage
switches for rated voltages above 1kV and less than 52kV.
Series IA 780 MOTOR OPERATED
STRUCTURAL CHARACTERISTICS
4
SF6 Switch disconnectors IA 780 are designed to fit properly
in the environment; compact, small, wiht an anti-bird
protection system, etc.

features of this model.
Equipment  IA780
HOW TO ORDER?
14
ORDERS
IA 780 to b c d and F / Ur g h / Go
Example:
IA780VTBM / 24C0 / 630
Vertical switch disconnector with  sillicon terminals and bushing type C, with
auxiliary drive with motor and remote control. Rated voltage of 24kV, Ith
= 20 kA without gauge incorporated and rated current of 630 A.
HHorizontal mounting and pole vault command (consult Iberica
de Aparellajes)
VVertical mounting and rotating mechanical control
B: Switchdisconnector with bushing type C
T: Switch disconnector with sillicon terminals
BT: Bushing type C and sillicon terminals
TB: Sillicon terminals and bushing type C
X: Equipment specially adapted to high pollution
environments (AISI-316)
If normal environment do not include this index
B: Override IA74 for driving control devices in horizontal mounting
(Does not apply for the IA 780 motor operated configuration )
Rated voltage (12/24 / 36kV)
Rated short time current 1 s. (Ith)
A= 12'5kA
B= 16kA
C= 20kA
Rated current
A 400/630 (12/24 kV)
400 A (36 kV)
0: without gauge.
-: with manometer
S: With interlocking (only for control  by rod). Interlocking included
in the other models.
B
BT
TB
T
Series IA 780 MOTOR OPERATED
ACCESSORIES
• Surge arresters: IA780SPDV + 6 pcs. 214 217 / CVBC
• Voltage transformer:  IA780-TT / 15-22KV for lines 15-22KV
  IA780-TT / 31KV for 30KV lines
• Intermediate insulator:  IA74 / 9
• Intermediate support:  IA74 / 10